

For Immediate Release

Contact: Jacci Woods (313) 237-6714 Jwoods1@mccemail.com

For Immediate Release

Contact: Matt Lee (248) 584-3715 MLeibow412@aol.com

MotorCity Casino Hotel Proudly Welcomes Johnny Mathis Sound Board June 7, 2012

(**Detroit- April 18, 2012**) MotorCity Casino Hotel is proud to welcome Johnny Mathis to Sound Board on Thursday, June 7 at 8:00 p.m.

Johnny Mathis is an actor, songwriter, pop, soul, and easy listening singer with dozens of albums achieving gold and platinum status. In 1958, *Johnny's Greatest Hits* was released and became one of the most popular albums of all time. The album spent an unprecedented 490 continuous weeks on the *Billboard* Top Albums Chart and was recorded in the *Guinness Book of World Records*. Mathis was inducted into the Grammy Hall of Fame, and received a special Grammy Award honoring recordings that have "qualitative or historical significance." Johnny received a Lifetime Achievement Award in 2003 from the Academy of Recording Arts and Sciences

Tickets (\$85.00, \$75.00 and \$65.00) are on sale now at all Ticketmaster locations and Ticketmaster.com. To charge tickets by phone, call (800) 745-3000. Tickets are also available through the MotorCity Casino Hotel Box Office Friday-Sunday.

SOUND BOARD, an intimate live performance venue is located at MotorCity Casino Hotel. The venue features four bars and several private suites that are available to create an unforgettable live entertainment event. Complimentary valet and convenient self parking is also available.

For more information about ticket-hotel packages and MotorCity Casino Hotel, or to make a hotel reservation, visit www.MotorCityCasino.com or call 1-866-STAY-MCC.





####

